
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 1171 by Representative Tucker

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 23, change "number" to "percentage"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 1, change "Phase-in" to "Phase in"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, line 6, change "partnerships" to "referral agreements"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, line 7, change "admit" to "redirect" and delete "initially"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 8, after "institution" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9 in its
11 entirety

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 3, line 13, delete "and" and insert "as identified by the Board of Regents or"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 3, line 21, after "(d)" delete "Demonstrate" and insert "To the extent that
16 information can be obtained, demonstrate"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 8

18 On page 3, line 29, between "area" and the period ".", insert "or when the Board of Regents
19 has certified educational or workforce needs"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 4, line 19, change "number" to "percentage"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 4, line 20, change "number" to "percentage"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 4, line 28, change "class" to "classification"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 12

27 On page 6, at the end of line 2, insert the following:

28 "This Subsection shall only be effective in the event that funds are appropriated to
29 effect these provisions."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 7, line 15, between "agreement" and "." Insert "subject to the approval of the Joint
3 Legislative Committee on the Budget"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 7, line 22, after "Senate." delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 23
6 through 29 in their entirety.

7 AMENDMENT NO. 15

8 On page 8, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.